ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-6391

COUNCIL SPONSOR: LORINO/COOPER PROVIDED BY: PLANNING DEVELOPMENT

RESOLUTION TO CONCUR/NOT CONCUR WITH THE TOWN
OF PEARL RIVER AND THE REZONING OF (4.75) ACRES OF
LAND MORE OR LESS, FROM PARISH A-4 (SINGLE FAMILY) TO
TOWN B-2 (HIGHWAY BUSINESS). PROPERTY IS LOCATED AT
OF 39189 WEST PORTER RIVER ROAD IDENTIFIED AS FOUR
AND THREE-QUARTERS ACRES OF LAND, TOGETHER WITH
ALL BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS THEREON, SITUATED
IN SECTION 42, T. 8 S., R. 14 E., ST. TAMMANY PARISH,
LOUISIANA, WARD 8, DISTRICT 9.

WHEREAS, The Town of Pearl River is contemplating annexation of 4.75 acres, more or less, owned
by by Dixie Lucille Moray Fogg, Dennis William Moray, Timothy Moray, Roxanne Moray, Rachel
Audrey Moray Cutrer, and George Malcolm Moray, IV. Situated in 42, T. 8 S., R. 14 E., St. Tammany
Parish, Louisiana, Ward 2, District 3. (See attachments for complete description) (The Property ”, and
as fully described e below.

From the N.W. corner of said Section 42 go S. 39 deg. 50 minutes East 1785.0 feet to the intersection
of the West line of said Section 42 with the South side of Porters River Road; thence go N. 25 deg. 15
min. West 42.2 feet to point ”A” which is the point of beginning:

Thence go N. 80 deg. E. 578.8 feet along the north side of Porters River Road; Thence go North
352.5 feet;Thence go S. 78 deg. W. 497.5 feet; Thence go S. 77 deg. 15 min. W. 171.6 feet to a point
on the East line of Pearl River Road; Thence go South 15 deg. 05 minutes E. 320.0 feet to the point of
beginning.

WHEREAS the property, upon annexation will be zoned from Parish A-4 (Single Family) to Town
B-2 (Highway Business), a change which is an intensification of zoning and

WHEREAS the property is partially developed and the proposed annexation would result in a split
of the sales tax proceeds, as per Article 4.6 of the 2013 Growth Management, Annexation, And Revenue
Sharing Agreement Between St. Tammany Parish Government, Sales Tax District No. 3, And The Town
Of Pearl River (the ”Agreement”) states that:

The Parties acknowledge that the goal and purpose, articulated in Article 1.0103 of the Unified
Development Code for St. Tammany Parish, are intended to guide and accomplish the coordinated,
adjusted, and harmonious development of the Parish. If Pearl River annexes immovable property and
enacts a zoning classification for that immovable property which permits more intense commercial or
industrial land use than the zoning classification adopted for the property by the Parish prior to the
annexation, then Sales Tax proceeds generated by Developed Commercial Property in the annexed area
may be remitted solely to the Parish. If the Parish objects to the zoning classification that permits
more intense commercial or industrial land use, as outlined in Section 6.5, the Parish may, at its
sole discretion, choose to retain one hundred percent (100%) of the Sales Tax proceeds generated by
Developed Commercial Property in the annexed area.

WHEREAS THE PARISH OF ST TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES TO concur/not concur
(circle one) with the Town of Pearl River annexation and rezoning of property from Parish A-4 (Single
Family) to Town B-2 (Highway Business), in accordance with the Sales Tax Enhancement Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that should this property located in a critical drainage area be
annexed, the St. Tammany Parish Council requires that the Town of Pearl review of development
proposals utilizing the applicable Drainage Model and compliance with Parish Drainage Regulations;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that should this property be annexed, the St. Tammany Parish Council
requires that the Town of Pearl River provide water and sewer services to the Property;



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that that should the Property be annexed, the St. Tammany Parish
Engineer will cooperate with the Town of Pearl River in the review of development proposals utilizing the
applicable Parish or Town Traffic Impact Regulations, whichever is more restrictive and in compliance
with the provisions of the Agreement;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Pursuant to the dictates and intent of La. R.S. 33:172(A)(1)(e), upon
application of Pearl River, the Parish may concur with the change in zoning, and if agreed to, the annexed
immovable property shall be subject to this Agreement in regard to the division of Sales Tax proceeds.
(Please refer to Section 4.6 of this Agreement as to the manner in which STD#3 proceeds shall be divided
if the Parish does not concur and the annexed immovable property is not subject to this agreement). Any
request by Pearl River for a zoning classification that permits more intense commercial or industrial land
use than the zoning classification adopted for the property by the Parish prior to the annexation shall be
sent to the Parish’s designee by certified mail, return receipt requested. If the Parish does not respond to
the request within sixty (60) days of receipt of the request, it shall be deemed approved by the Parish.
This shall not apply to immovable property that is surrounded at least ninety percent (90%) by Pearl
River.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Property to be annexed in regards to Road and Drainage
Infrastructure, there is no provision in the Agreement regarding responsibility for road and drainage
infrastructure in Area One. However, La. Rev. Stat. 33:224 states that when property abutting a road is
annexed without annexing the road, the parish and the municipality shall share in the cost of maintenance.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS
AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: SECONDED BY:

YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 7 DAY OF JANUARY , 2021, AT
A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
PRESENT AND VOTING.

MICHAEL R. LORINO, JR. , COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

KATRINA L. BUCKLEY, COUNCIL CLERK



JOE LEE
BRIDGETT BENNETT

TOWN OF PEARL RIVER  avcsuacauowar

39460 Willis Alley ~ Town Hall LS iDL
Aldermen
P.O. Box 1270
Pearl River, Louisiana 70452
Phone (985) 863-5800
CLARENCE “David” McQUEEN FAX (985) 863-2586 TIMOTHY MATHISON
- Mayor oll@t Iei Town Attorney
. BARID-McGREGOR Lkl O A L MATHIEU E. DAIGLE
Ma¥tr Pro Tempore Town Magistrate
Assistant Town Attorney
CHERYL SCHULTHEIS
Town Clerk BRENDA WICHTERICH
Deputy Clerk/Court Clerk
St. Tammany Parish Government July 22,2020
Michael B. Cooper, Parish President
P.O. Box 628 :
Covington, LA 70434 RECEIVED
. ) . ) St. Tammany
Via Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested - Parish President
#70182290000224047556
JUL 272020

Re: Intent To Annex Property
Dear President Cooper,

This Notice of Intent to Annex Property is being provided pursuant to Section 5.2
of the Growth Management, Annexation, and Revenue Sharing Agreement
Between St. Tammany Parish Government, Sales Tax District No. 3, and the Town
of Pearl River (hereinafter “Agreement”).

Please be advised that the Town of Pearl River intends to annex the following
property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN TRACT OR PORTION OF LAND, together with all the
buildings and improvements thereon, all the rights, ways, privileges, servitudes,
appurtenances and advantages thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,
being situated in Section 42, Township 8 South, Range 14 East, St. Tammany
Parish, Louisiana, to-wit:

From the Northwest corner of Section 42, Township 8 South, Range 14 East, go
South 39 degrees 50 minutes East 1785.0 feet; thence North 25 degrees 15 minutes

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



West 42.2 feet; thence North 80 degrees East 183.0 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING.

From the POINT OF BEGINNING continue North 80 degrees East 197.9 feet;
thence go North 8 degrees 13 minutes West 338.63 feet; thence go South 78
degrees West 248.75 feet; thence go South 16 degrees 57 minutes East 322.22 feet;
back to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above-described property bears the address of 39189 West Porter River Road,
Pearl River, Louisiana, 70452. The Property is located in the area specified as Area
One in the Agreement. Pursuant to Section 6.5 of the Agreement, we are
requesting Parish concurrence in a zoning change from Parish A-4 single family to
Town B-2 highway business.

Should you require anything further please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Tim Wathison
Town Attorney
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[ ] A-1 Suburban [ HC-1 Highway Commercial
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k)

SUCCESSION No. 20 /42017 7D < [

OF 22™° JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
GEORGE MALCOLM MORAY, JR. PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY
S%OF LOUISIANA .
. /R
FILED:/AVAdelo J,20/% (__Q/MM— 7/(/ Aot Zu
DEPUTY CLERK
JUDGMENT OF POSSESSION

Considering the Petition for Possession and the record of this proceeding, satisfactory
proof having been submitted to the Court that the Petition for Possession, Affidavit of
Jurisdiction and Relationship, and Sworn Detailed Descriptive List have been fully filed herein
by the heirs, that there are no inheritance taxes due to the Louisiana Department of Revenue, and
that there is no necessity for an administration of this succession, the law and the evidence
entitling petitioner to the relief prayed for and for the reasons this day orally assigned:

IT IS ORDERED ADJUDGED AND DECREED THAT:

L. The confirmation and qualification of a succession representative and an

administration of this succession is and the same is hereby dispensed with:

2. Recognizing VIRGINIA WALCUTT MORAY as the surviving spouse of the
decedent, and, as such, entitled to the ownership and sent into possession of all
the property belonging to the community of acquets and gains, which formally
existed between she and the decedent, and in addition, the usufruct over the other
one-half for the rest of her life or until remarriage;

3. DIXIE LUCILLE MORAY FOGG, DENNIS WILLIAM MORAY, SR.,
TIMOTHY MORAY, ROXANNE MORAY, RACHEL AUDREY MORAY

CUTRER, and GEORGE MALCOLM MORAY%‘(represemed herein by

GEORGE MALCOLM MORAY IV) as the sole and only children of ihe

decedent, and as such, entitled to one-half of the community property of the

decedent, with their mother, subject to usufruct in their mother in the proportion

of an undivided one-sixth interest each. ?rfst:;ﬂ a;; ? ‘? &aSISh 2294
Registry §: 2247
PAGE 1 0371272013 9: 1(%20939‘“(3(17'
MB LB X MI ucC
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4. All the property of the decedent is described as follows, to-wit:
A,

An undivided one-half interest in the following:

Parcel One:

FIRST: A certain tract or parcel of land, together with all the buildings and improvements

i i 1 Qtate of T guiciana in Section 42 Townshin 8
thefeﬁn, situated in the Parish of St. Tatmnany, Sl 01 1.0uisiana, il SCTUsH 44, 1 0WNsHip o

South, Range 14 East, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the point of intersection of the east side of Pearl River Road with the north side
of Porters River Road; thence north 80 degrees east along the north side of Porters River Road a
distance of 596.5 feet to a point; thence north 352.5 feet to a point; thence south 78 degrees west
497.5 feet to a point; thence south 19 degrees 5 minutes east 206 feet to a point; thence south 76
degrees 30 minutes west 206.8 feet to a point on the east side of Pearl River Road; thence south
17 degrees 35 minutes east along the east side of Pearl River Road a distance of 112 feet to the
point of beginning and containing four acres; the whole as shown on map of property of A.M.
Barnes, Jr., and L.W. Borhauer made by L.P. Harrison dated March 29, 1947.

SECOND: A certain lot or portion of land together with all the buildings and improvements
thereon and containing one acre situated in St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana, Section 42,
Township 8 South, Range 14 East more fully described as follows:

From the NW comer of said Section 42 T 8 S R 14 E go south 39 degrees 50 minutes east 1785
feet to the intersection of west line of Section 42 with south side of Porters River Road as
described in deed recorded in COB 148, folio 27; thence go north 25 degrees 15 minutes west
159.0 feet to a point on the east side of the Pearl River road which is the point of beginning.

Thence go north 17 degrees 35 minutes west 207.9 feet along said public road; thence go north
77 degrees 15 minutes east 200 feet; thence go south 19 degrees 05 minutes east a distance of
206.0 feet; thence go south 76 degrees 30 minutes west 206.0 feet to the point of beginning.
Being the same property known as Green Gables and under fence.

Being the property acquired November 28, 1958, by vendor herein from Slidell Savings and
Homestead Association by act before L.V. Cooley, Jr., St. Tammany Parish Notary Public and
which act has been forwarded to the Clerk’s office in Covington, Louisiana, for recordation.

Parcel Two:

Two certain lots or parcel of land together with all the buildings and improvements thereon lying
and being situated in Section 37, Township 8 South, Range 15 East, Eighth Ward, St. Tammany
Parish, Louisiana marked “A” and “B” on plat of survey by J. V. Burkes, C. E. Survey No. 6504,
dated January 8, 1969, and which said lots are more fully described as follows:

Said Lot “A” described as going from the second mile post on the line between Ranges 14 East
and 15 East due North a distance of 776.76 feet; thence North 78 degrees 403.0 feet to the
Southwest corner of said Lot “A” which is the point of beginning;

Thence North 12 degrees West 280.0 feet to the South edge of Porter’s River Road; thence along
said road North 78 degrees East 150.9 feet; thence South 12 degrees East 280.0 feet; thence
South 78 degrees West 150.9 feet to the point of departure.

Said Lot “B” is described as going from second mile post line between Ranges 14E and 15E due
North a distance of 776.76 feet; thence North 78 degrees East 553.9 feet to the Southwest corner
of said Lot “B” which is the point of beginning;

PAGE 2
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Thence North 12 degrees West 115.4 feet; thence North 78 degrees East 150.7 feet to the
westerly edge of a public road; thence along said road South 12 degrees East 115.4 feet; thence
South 78 degrees West 150.7 feet to the point of departure.
Being a portion of the same property acquired by the vendor herein from Edgar Joseph Sconza
by act of sale dated June 6, 1966, before Martin A. Smith, St. Tammany Parish Notary Public,
recorded in COB 424, folio 329 of the official records of St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana.
Parcel Three:
A certain portion of ground, with all buildings and improvements thereon, lying and being
situated in the Sharplin Claim or Section 37, T. 8 S. R. 15 E. 8th Ward, St. Tammany Parish,
Louisiana, more fully described as follows:
Lot “X” measures .57 of an acre and which lies with points “A”, “B”, “C”, “D”, and “A”, as set
out in a survey made by H. L. Eustis & Sons, which Lot “X” forms the northeast corner of Mrs.
Eugene C. Matthews’ property, and which Lot “X” measures 150.7 feet along the southerly edge
of the Porter River Public Road, between points “A” and “D”, and 164.6 feet along the Public
Road between points “A” and “B”, and 150.7 feet on the rear line, which runs parallel to the
Porter River Public Road between points “B” and “C”, and 164.6 feet on the rear line which runs
parallel to the Public Road between points “C” and “D”, all in accordance with said Eustis plan.
Being the same property previously sold to these purchasers by Nellie Sconza, wife of this
vendor, per sale with assumption of mortgage dated September 24, 1963, before Walton J.
Barnes, notary, recorded in the records of St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana.

B.

21’ Sport Lafitte Skiff inboard/outboard, last license: 1996 Louisiana 2193 AS

C.

21’ Dilly two-wheel trailer, last license: 1997 Louisiana

D.

Wells Fargo Advantage Funds: Individual, Enterprise-A, Acct. No. | ENI:o0s

E.

State of Louisiana Unclaimed Property Division, proceeds due beneficiary from
Prudential Insurance Company, et al.

F.

FURNITURE AND FIXTURES
G.

PERSONAL ITEMS

4. All banks, trust companies, insurance companies, and all other persons,

under their control any money, credits, stocks, dividends, bonds, or other property

depending upon or belonging to the succession of the decedent, GEORGE

PAGE 3
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MALCOLM MORAY, JR., are hereby required to deliver them wholly to his

surviving spouse, VIRGINIA WALCUTT MORAY, as usufructuary.

JUDGMENT READ, RENDERED AND SIGNED IN CHAMBERS IN THE CITY OF

COVINGTON, LOUISIANA, THIS , } DAY OF NWCA R 20}9

NN e

&

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
Respectfully submitted, ‘
)T e L Vs ‘_\ ‘/L/'//X’) Q iy
Upipwie W doitl vy (Ut Juadle WW/&;/
Vinﬁinia Walcutt Moray 4 Dixie Lucille Moray Fogg ¢
oo ol N\ Iwn”%‘dfﬂ/b’w’)
Dennis William Moray, Sr. Timothy Moray/

/}(DW W(%

Roxanne Moray

39460 A Wllhs Alley
Pearl River, LA 70452
Phone: (985) 641-2880
Fax: (985) 641-1702
File No. 5281

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY
MALISE PRIETO  CLERK OF GOURT

riify that this igstrument was filed ang recorded
Mlﬁ_awf M___

INST. # Y B 207201 the official records, PAGE 4
MO o CoB S

'y
DEPUTY CLERK
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Ordinance No. 07-28-20(A)

An Ordinance annexing and rezoning a parcel of land bearing the address of 39189
West Porter River Road, Peatl River, LA 70452 from Parish A-4 (Single Family

'Residential) to Town B-2, as petitioned by Dixie Lucille Moray Fogg, Dennis
William Moray, Timothy Moray, Roxanne Moray, Rache! Audrey Moray Cutrer,
and George Malcolm Moray, IV.

WHEREAS, the Town of Pearl River has received a petition from Timothy Moray
to annex and zone a certain parcel of property; and

WHEREAS, the property bears the address of 39189 West Porter River Road,
Pearl River, LA 70452; and

WHEREAS, the property is located within Area One as described in the Growth
Management, Annexation, and Revenue Sharing Agreement Between St.
Tammany Parish, Sales Tax District No. 3, and the Town of Pearl River; and

WHEREAS, the St. Tammany Parish Council has adopted a resolution CONCUITing
in the annexation; and

WHEREAS, the Pearl River Planning Commission has issued a favorable
recommendation for the annexation;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the
Town of Pearl River that the following described property be annexed into the
corporate limits of the Town of Pearl River. LA and zoned Town B2:

A certain tract or parcel of land, together with all the buildings and improvements
thereon, situated in the Parish of St. Tammany, State of Louisiana, in Section 42,
Township 8 South, Range 14 East, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the point of intersection of the east side of Pearl River Road with
the north side of Porters River Road; thence north 80 degrees east along the north
side of Porters River Road a distance of 596.5 feet to a point; thence north 352.5
feet to a point; thence south 78 degrees west 497.5 feet to a point; thence south 19
degrees 5 minutes east 206 feet t0 a point; thence south 76 degrees 30 minutes west
206.8 feet to a point on the east side of Pearl River Road; thence south 17 degrees
35 minutes east along the east side of Pearl River Road a distance of 112 feet to the
point of beginning and containing four acres; the whole as shown on a map of



property of AM. Barnes, Jr. and L.W. Borhouer made by L.P. Harrison dated
March 29, 1947.

A certain lot or portion of land together with all the buildings and improvements
thereon and containing one acre situated in St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana,
Section 42, Township 8 South, Range 14 East more fully described as follows:

From the NW corner of said Section 42T 8 SR 14 E go south39 degrees 50
minutes east 1785 feet to the intersection of west line of Section 42 with the south
side of Porters River Road as described in deed recorded in COB 148, folio 27;
thence go north 25 degrees 15 minutes west 159.0 feet to a point on the east side of
Porters River Road which is the point of beginning.

Thence go north 17 degrees 35 minutes west 207.9 feet along said public road,;
thence go north 77 degrees 15 minutes east 200 feet; thence go south 19 degrees 05
minutes east a distance of 206.0 feet; thence go south 76 degrees 30 minutes west
206.0 to the point of beginning. Being the same property known as Green Gables
and under fence.

ALL THAT CERTAIN TRACT OR PORTION OF LAND, together with all the
buildings and improvements thereon, all the rights, ways, privileges, servitudes,
appurtenances and advantages thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,
being situated in Section 42, Township 8 South, Range 14 East, St. Tammany
Parish, Louisiana, to-wit:

From the Northwest corner of Section 42, Township 8 South, Range 14 East, go
South 39 degrees 50 minutes East 1785.0 feet; thence North 25 degrees 15 minutes
West 42.2 feet; thence North 80 degrees East 183.0 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING.

From the POINT OF BEGINNING continue North 80 degrees East 197.9 feet;
thence go North 8 degrees 13 minutes West 338.63 feet; thence go South 78
degrees West 248.75 feet; thence go South 16 degrees 57 minutes East 322.22 feet;
back to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

All in accordance with map or plat of survey by Ivan M. Borgen dated April 12.
1976, bearing his survey No. 6259.

A copy of said survey is attached hereto.

The above described property bears the address of 39189 West Porter River Road,
Pearl River, LA 70452.



BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance shall become effective upon

adoption.

YEAS:

NAYS: __
ABSENT: __
ABSTENTIONS: __

ADOPTED this day of

Cheryl K. Schultheis, Town Clerk

, 2020,

Clarence David McQueen, Mayor



$t. Tammany Parish Louis Fitzmorris
Assessor's Office Assessor

St. Tarmmany Paiish Jusfice Center
701 Norih Colurbia Street = Covington, Lousslana 70433

ASSESSOR’S CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY

1, the undersigned Assessor of St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana hereby certifies that the following
property is assessed in the name George Moray, IV, as owner for the tax year 2019 and whose
address is 39189 W Porters River Rd, Pearl River, LA, 70452, and that the following
certification is applicable to the property described as follows which is proposed for annexation
into the

Town of Pearl River:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
2019 Tax Roll Assessment: Assessment Number: 125-054-6240

5 AC M/L SEC 42 8 14 FRT MILITARY RD GREEN GABLES CB 268
154 UNDIVIDED 1/6 INT TO DIXIE FOGG, DENNIS MORAY SR,
TIMOTHY MORAY, ROXANNE MORAY, RACHEL M CUTRER &
GEORGE MORAY IV INST NO 1892072 INST NO 1998829

L The total assessed value of all property within the above described area is
$.15.588 .

1. The total assessed value of the resident property owners within the abave described area
is$_ 0 _and the total assessed value of the property of non-resident property
ownersis§ _15.588 .

L.  1do further certify that the assessed valuaﬁbn of the above described tract is as follows:
2019 ASSESSED VALUATION:  §15.588

In faith whereof, witness my official signature and the impress of my official seal, at
Covington, Louisiana this the 10th dayof _ July ., 2020




LOUIS FITZMORRIS, Assessor
TROY DUGAS, Chief Deputy Assessor

Covington (985) 809-8180 | Slidei (985) 646-1990 | Fox (985} 809-8190
www.stpao.org
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ST. TAMMANY PARISH
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

M. DWAYNE WALL, CERA
REGISTRAR

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

I, the undersigned Registrar of Voters for the Parish of 5t. Tammany, State of Louisiana, do
hereby certify that the property described in the attached survey by fvan M. Borgen Survey No. 6259
dated April 12, 1976 and further identified as all that certain tract or portion of land located in Section 42,
Township 8 South, Range 14 East, in St. Tammany Parish, State of Louisiana, and by the records in the
Registrar of Voters office has no registered voters within said property.

In faith whereof, witness my official signature and the impress of my official seal at Covington,
Louisiana, on this 16™ day of July 2020.

01

M. Dwayne Wall, CERA
Registrar of Voters
St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana

Attachments:
Legal description, Map and Survey

Cec: Lauren Brock, Elections Services, Secretary of State

701 N. COLUMBIA ST. e COVINGTON, LOUISIANA 70433-2709 * 985-809-5500
520 OLD SPANISH TRAIL « SUITE 2F » SLIDELL, LOUISIANA 70458-4055  985-646-4125
FAX NUMBER 985-809-5508



Louisiana Secretary of State

Street Address List
For Parish ST. TAMMANY - 52 AND Ward <ALL> AND Precinct <ALL> AND City <ALL> AND Street <ALL> PORTERS RIVER RD FROM 39189 TO 39189 ALL

City Zip Street Apt Ward Pret CT SB TX JIP House# R Stat Reg# Name

Report Count: 0

User id: jsansone runmning Voler_SireetAddressList on PRODUCTION Print Date:; 7/9/2020 11:06:57 AM  Page:
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+ .

SUCCESSION No. 5 BI04 S pv. L >
OF 29NP JUUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
VIRGINIA WALCUTT MORAY PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY

also kmown as VIRGINIA W. MORAY

cmmmnmmmmmmofmmmm satisfactory
prwfhlvingbeenmbnﬁmdmﬁnComtﬂntﬁwPeﬁﬁonﬁquion.Am&v&of
Juﬁsdicﬁmdeduﬁonship,mdSwomDaﬁledDemipﬂwLiﬂlmwbwnﬁﬂYﬁbdhﬁeh
wwhmmm“mmmmumwmmﬁmnmmofmm
Mmhmmfwmmmmmofﬁsmwﬁmmmmﬂmmm
enﬁﬂingpeﬁﬁmmthnmlid'pmyed for and for the reasons this day orally assigned:
IT Y8 ORDERED ADJUDGED AND DECREED THAT:
1, ThecmxﬁmaﬁonmdqudiﬁmﬁmofsnmuﬁmmumﬁwnAan
admwmdﬁsmmkmdmemhhmbympmndwiﬁ:
3.  Recognizing DIXIE LUCILLE MORAY FOGG, DENNIS WILLIAM MORAY,
TIMOTHY MORAY, ROXANNE MORAY, RACHEL AUDREY MORAY
CUTRER, and GEORGE MALCOLM MORAY IV (representzd herein by
GEORGEMALCOLMMORAYIV)asthssolaandonlydﬂdunoﬁhe
deeedmt,andasmuh.mﬁﬂedmmmﬂﬁpofauofthepmpmyofﬁndeoedm

in the proportion of an undivided one-sixth intercst cach. pe3s - I'-i;*%

vIowm e

3. All the propeety of the decedsnt is desoribed as follows, to-wit '~ = RE

Y =

A 03w e
‘e S2n

Paresl O g2 * B2

Ammmmofmwwﬁ&mmmmmmwm
ﬁmdinﬂme?aﬂshofShTammm,SmofLmiﬁminSecﬂonﬂ,TowmhipSSomh,
Range 14 Rast, more particularly described s follows:

WuhwdmofMMMMmmemmm%
of Porters River Road; thence dwmdmﬁeuﬂu&of?@humﬁm m

instramt & 1993829
2L fagistry B 239946 b
10/04/ 2015 4:30:00 P
e

g
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distance of 596.5 fiet to a point; thence rorth 352.5 feet to a point; thence south 78 dogrees west
m.Sfautoapoim:ﬂnnmsouthwdngreesSmimmmzwﬁumapoim;mwnﬁl%
m&Ommmmzw.BanmMWmmddcofMMMmm
17demSSmimmmdongthsMsidcowalRimRmdadimdnzmmﬂn
poimofbegindnsmﬂmmﬁmngMM;ﬁnwhnhum“mofmeﬁyofAM
Bearnes, Jr., and L.W. Borhauer made by L.F. Harrison dated March 29, 1947.

A certain lot or portion oflmdmethnwithnlltheblﬁldingeamlimp:wmmwmand
containing one acve situated in St. TammanyPnrlsh,ImdaimSecﬁonﬂ.TmshipSSom
Range 14 East more fully described as follows:

onmﬂaeNWeomofsaiﬂSwﬂonﬁT&SRNEgmoﬂh”dagrmSOminnmml'Iss
Mmﬂnh&mcﬁmdmﬂnuf&aﬂwﬂwiﬂ:mnhddeofrmmvamdu
described in deed recarded in COB 148, folio 27; thence go north 25 degrees 15 minutes west
159.0 fioot to 8 point on the east side of the Pearl River road which is the point of beginning.

'I‘hemegonordl17deg:m35mim#swest207.9§eetalmgsﬁdpubﬁcroad;ﬂxmegomﬂ1
WdegrmlSmiMaeaﬁMOﬁuQMugomwdemOSmhMMadinmneof
206.Dfeet;thmegosouﬂ176degrea30minuheswestZDG.Ofutmﬂmpoilnofbeginnins.
Bdngthnmopmpeﬂymvmasﬁtm&hlesmdtmdﬂﬁnm

Being the property acquired November 28, 1958, by vendor herein from Slidell Savings and
Homestead Association by act before L.V, Cooley, Jr., St, Tammsny Parish Notery Public and
which act has been forwarded to the Clerk’s office in Covington, Louisiang, for recordation.

Barcel Two:

Two certain lots mpwloflmdmgeﬁmwnhaﬂthebﬁldinyandhnpmmmﬁmmlying
and being sitaxted in Section 37, Township 8 South, Range 15 East, Righth Ward, 8t. Tammany
Parish, Louisiena marked “A” and “B” on plat of survey by J. V. Burkes, C. E. Survey No. 6504,
dated Jaouary §, 1969, and which said lots are more fully described as follows:

Said Lot “A” described as going from the second mile post on the line between Ranges 14 Bast
and 1S EastdusNorﬁ:adistmecof??&?Gfeectthoﬂhndegrmwi.Ofwtmﬂm
Southwest corner of sald Lot “A™ which is the point of beginning;

Thence North lzdcgteesWestzso.ﬂﬂeettoﬂnSomhedgeofPom’sRimRosd;ﬂumalong
gaid road North 78 degrees East 150.9 feet; thence South 12 degrees East 280.0 feet; thence
South 78 degrees West 150.9 feet to the point of departure.

Said Lot “B” is described as going from second mile post line between Renges 14E and 158 due
Narth a distance of 776.76 feet; thence North 78 dogrees Bast 553.9 feet to the Southwest comer
of said Lot “B” which is the point of beginning;

Thence North 12 degrees West 1154 feet; thence North 78 degrees Bast 150.7 feet to the
wemlyedgeofapublicroad:thmoulongsaidmadmudngreesEutllSAfeet;ﬂ:enoe
South 78 degrees West 150.7 feet to the point of departure,

Bmam&m”mmmwmmmﬁmmgu:mhs»m

by aet of sale dated Juns 6, 1966, before Martin A. Smith, St. Tammany Perish Notary Public,
recorded in COB 424, folio 329 of the official records of St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana.

Parcel Thres;
Amminporﬁonofgmmd,wﬂhﬂlbuﬂdinssmdimpmmmﬂ:mlyingmdbdng
sit\mdinthsShatp!in(ﬂaimorSeeﬁnnBT,T.ss.R.lSE.SthWaxd,St.TmnyPaﬁsh,
Louisiana, more fully described as follows:

Lot “X” measures .57 of an acre and which lies with points “A”, “B”, “C”, “D", and “A”, as set
ONEGWMWELMS&MMM“X'MMMMW&MM

PAGE2




$t Tammany Parish Clerk of Court - C201530765, 09/14/2015, 503 - page 3 of 4

Eugese C. Matthews® property, and which Lot “X measures 150.7 feet along the southerly edge
of the Porter River Public Roed, between points “A” and “D”, and 164.6 feet along the Public
Road between points “A” and “B”, and 150.7 feet on the rear line, which runs parallel to the
Porter River Public Road between points “B” and “C”, and 164.6 feet on the rear lins which runs
parallel 1o the Public Road between points “C™ and “D”, all in accordance with said Eustis plan.

Being the game property previonsly sold to these purchasers by Nellie Sconza, wife of this
vendor, per ssle with assamption of mortgage dated Septomber 24, 1963, before Walton J.
Barnes, notary, recorded in the records of St, Tammany Parish, Lonlsiana,

B.

21" Sport Lafitte Skiff inboard/outboard, last license: 1996 Louisiana 2193 AS

cl

Wells Fargo Advantage Funds: Individual, Enterprise-A, Acct. No. 3018-8003983908

Dﬂ

State of Louistana Unclaimed Property Division, proceeds due beneficiary from
Pnxdential Insurance Company, ot al.

E.

United States Savings Bond, Series E, Serial No. Q6346027831E
payable to Virginia W. Moray

F.

United States Savings Bond, Series EE
Serial No. C669443708EE

G.

Heritage Bank of St. Tammany, Acct. No. 201002106

H

FURNITURE AND FIXTURES

L

PERSONAL ITEMS

4. Al banks, trust companies, ipsurance companies, and all other persons,
partnerships, and unincorporated associations or corporations having on deposit or
under their control any money, credits, stocks, dividends, bonds, or other property
depending upon or belonging to the succession of the decedent, VIRGINIA.
WALCUTT MORAY, are hereby required to deliver them whally to her heirs,
DIXTE LUCILLE MORAY FOGG, DENNIS WILLIAM MORAY, TIMOTHY
MORAY, ROXANNE MORAY, RACHEL AUDREY MORAY CUTRER, and

PAGE 3
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GEORGE MALCOLM MORAY IV (represented herein by GEORGE

MALCOLM MORAY IV).

JUDGMENFREAD,RENDEREANDSIGNEDN(HAMBE\S]NIHBCHYOF

COVINGTON, LOUISIANA, THIS_{£»__ DAY OF QM— 2015,
M

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

Respectfully submitted,

g_v:_;.géhmm;cmmgﬁ O Mﬁ&) ;‘%
Dennis William Momy Dixie Lugille Moray Fogg
' ﬂtﬂ" ;, /F
Rexanne Moray " v Timoth: y% ~

4 7
e Y N N W VACA A 0% by ( e At
(yeorg® MAKO Mﬂmm fesentc : ._‘u_‘&' Wiyt
herein b ‘-‘ﬂ:'- oray IV)
i A / s(" {
(AL AAN KN t' R
753 SHe% - A'TRUE COPY

RGNALD W. “RON” GUT

1411 Lindberg Drive, Ste. A
Skidell, LA 70458-8057
b QM_ORM@&
ax: 085.641.1702
DY.CLERK 22nd JUD,
A DIST. COURT

File No. 5281-B ST, PAR]SH, Yy
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=5 oom J_ny-Cledwf Court - Inst#366088 356088 .

STATE OF LOUISIANA — PAHISH OF ST. TAMMANY

P& 1T ENGWH, That on this 24th  day of the month of NOVEMBER , In the yoar Ningicen Hundred

md sgeventy six AOWARD R. PFUSEELL

Before Notary Publie in and of 8t, Temmany, Ststs of
Mnimmmummwmhm s

mmmremmmm:mmnmmm

“ﬁ%?“ N REASTEAD A ereln, agting far gud in the pema sng bebal
ot | TAMMARY HOMRSTRA a and Loth corporatipn orgaised end under the
od in ~

e W b

VIRCGINIA WALCUTT, wife of/and GEORGE M. NORAY, JR., both of
ehe full age of majority, who declared unto me, Hotary, that
thay have been married but once and them to each other, living
and residing tegether {n.GSt. Tammany Parish, Loulgiana,

and whose mall address ig: Route 2, Box 43-M
° e pPaarl Rive:, I.ouiéiana 70452

Wﬂ%mﬁ and glng due delivery snd ereof, the
e S o e T o o W o, wrinds

! ALY, THAYT CERTAIN TRACT OR PORTION OF LaND, together with all
the buildings and improvements theraon, and all the rights,
ways, privileges, servitudes, appurtenances and advantages theresunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining, being gitusted in Section
42, Emshi.p 8 south, Range 14 Bagt, St. Taxmany parish, Loulsisna,
to=-wit:

srom the Northwest corner of Section 42, Pownship 8 South, Range
14 Eagt, go South 39 degrees 50 minutes Bast 1785.0 feet; thence
North 25 degrees 15 minutes West 42.2 feet; thence North 80 degrees
East 183.0 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

From the POINT OF BEGINNING continue Rorth 80 degreas Rast 197.9
feet: thence go North 8 degrees 13 minutes Wagt 338,63 feet; thence
go South 78 degxees Weat 248.75 feet; thence go Scuth 16 degrees
£7 minutes Bast 322.22 feet back to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

211 in accordance with map or plat of survey by Ivan M. Borgen
dated April 12, 1576, bearing his survay No. 6259, a copy of
wnich is attached heretc and made part hereof.
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BocuSign Envelope 10, 20070C77-CB3B-4DCA-9067-5C171331C500

LETTER OF INTENT FOR ANNEXATION AND ZONING

duly 16, 2020

Town of Pearl River Altorney & Council Members
39460 Willis Alley
Pearl River, LA 70452

RE: 39189 W. Porters River Road, Pcarl River Town of Pear| River Annexation &
Zoning Request

The undersigned, who are the owners of 39189 W. Porters River Road, Pearl River, hereby advise
the Peart River Town Council, Annexation Committee and Attorney that it is the desive of the

owners Lo comimence annexation proceedings for the said property to be annexed into the Town of
Pearl River and to be zoned commereial.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:
i o ol Mm‘f | | @.,,421,,
' =
Dixie Lucille Moray Fogp R anneé\gqlélgMHEFSmF

Docusignea by:

DocuSigned by:

Dunanis Mar. Fadduel (udrer
so-CUBZUIRGESM.,. EATSO2ENCOGBAL. .
Dennis William Moray Rachel Audrey Moray Cutrer

!,-——--Docusmnwd by:

- DocuSigned by:
(Tinctly Moy (o

N EBFETaCACISCATS..

Timothy Moray George Malcolm Moray, 1V




Ordinance No. 07-28-20(A)

An Ordinance annexing and rezoning a parcel of land bearing the address of 39189
West Porter River Road, Pearl River, LA 70452 from Parish A-4 (Single Family
Residential) to Town B-2 (Highway Business), as petitioned by Dixie Lucille
Moray Fogg, Dennis William Moray, Timothy Moray, Roxanne Moray, Rachel
Audrey Moray Cutrer, and George Malcolm Moray, IV.

WHEREAS, the Town of Pearl River has received a petition from Timothy Moray
to annex and zone a certain parcel of property; and

WHEREAS, the property bears the address of 39189 West Porter River Road,
Pearl River, LA 70452; and

WHEREAS, the property is located within Area One as described in the Growth
Management, Annexation, and Revenue Sharing Agreement Between St.
Tammany Parish, Sales Tax District No. 3, and the Town of Pearl River; and

WHEREAS, the St. Tammany Parish Council has adopted a resolution concurring
in the annexation; and

WHEREAS, the Pearl River Planning Commission has issued a favorable
recommendation for the annexation;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the
Town of Pearl River that the following described property be annexed into the
corporate limits of the Town of Pearl River. LA and zoned Town B2:

Four and three-quarters (4 %) acres of land, together with all buildings and
improvements thereon, situated in Section 42, T. 8 S., R. 14 E., St. Tammany
Parish, Louisiana, to-wit:

From the N.W. corner of said Section 42 go S. 39 deg. 50 minutes East 1785.0 feet
to the intersection of the West line of said Section 42 with the South side of Porters
River Road; thence go N. 25 deg. 15 min. West 42.2 feet to point “A” which is the

point of beginning:

Thence go N. 80 deg. E. 578.8 feet along the north side of Porters River Road;
Thence go North 352.5 feet;

Thence go S. 78 deg. W. 497.5 feet;



Thence go S. 77 deg. 15 min. W. 171.6 feet to a point on the East line of Pearl
River Road;

Thence go South 15 deg. 05 minutes E. 320.0 feet to the point of beginning.

All in accordance with survey and proces verbal of Lamar P. Harrison, C.E., dated
Jan. 14, 1965 attached hereto.

The above described property bears the address of 39189 West Porter River Road,
Pearl River, LA 70452.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance shall become effective upon
adoption.

YEAS:

NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTENTIONS:

ADOPTED this day of , 2020.

Cheryl K. Schultheis, Town Clerk Clarence David McQueen, Mayor
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— CREDIT SALE 1g)

- Slidell Sevings & Homestead Association .

STATS OF LOUISIANA & Folio—
GEORGE M. MORAY, JR., ET AL 75

PARISM OF ST. TAMMANY

DAVID Z. || . .
= 1D . coeLEy . » Notary Pullic, duly commissioned and qu‘hh.e:pei:re:!':ds{.ullb::ﬁg

e wilwensrs bereinafter named and undersigned, personally ATe D]
{ said State and domiciled at Slidell,

ION, & corporatian organized under the laws o s
-

v suthorined — ——— President, it -
these presents grant, sell, assign and deliver unto

BEFORE ME__

ih amd State, and in the prewoce of
SAVINGS AND HOMESTEAD ASSQC
said Parish and State, hervie repremated By 3 Ju
Sereizafier termed ASSUCIATION, wie dewlired 12al @t does by
MRS. VIRGINIA WALCUIT, wife of Feorme M. Moray, Jr., and the said GEORGE M. MORAY, JR.,
doth of larful age, merried bdut omce and then to ench other residing together in St,Tammany

Paris), lovislena; mailing address: Route 1, Box 10-A, Pearl River, louisiana,

here present, accepting and purchasing, together with all

following described property, to-wit:

together with all buildings and
14 E., St. Tammany Parish,

Sereizafter termed PURCHASER (either sinmgalar or plaral),
Meirs, successors and assigns, and acknowdeigug delivery of the

Four and three-quarters (4 3/& ) acres of land,
imsrovenents thereon, situated in Sectien 42, T. 8 S., R.
Louisiana, to wit: > %

From the N.V. cornmer of said Section &2 go S. 39 deg. 50 minutes East 1785.0 feet
to the intersection of the West linme of said Sectlon &2 with the South side of Porters
River Road; thence go N. 25 dez. 15 min. West 42,2 feet to point YA" which is the point

of Yegimning:

Thence go N. S0 deg. T. S7S.8 feet along the north side of Porters River Road;
Thernce go North 352.5 feet;

Thence go S, 78 deg. Y. 497.5 feerg

Thence go S. 77 deg. 15 min, W, 171.6 feet to a point on the East line of Pearl
River Road;

Thence go South 15 deg. 05 minuves E, 320.0 feet to the point of beginning.

211 in sccordsnce with survey =nd proces verbal of Lsmar P, Harrison, C. E., dated
Jan, 1&, 1965, a copy of wmhich is =aomexad TO cash sale, this purchaser to this vendor,

before me, notary, this day.

Being the ssme property scguired by this said Association from thi
T s purcha
act defore me this day and forwerded herewith for recordation, a e

This sale is made £ i comsiderat
. is made for and in consifersiiom of 1he sum of s.L;QQ.:.L for which PURCHAS
on = > oy 2 = ‘ ) ‘ ‘
W2 02 promisory mete to the ender of ASIOCIATION, payable on demand e
—. and bearing

'hcri](\ ::ld:ll;!l?)):d ﬁyom date until paid; which csesgtti lx)\s\!;e“:}‘tl:"‘
: ed, was delivered to ASSOCIATION, who scknowl

the effice of ASSOCIATION, at the rate of SIX AND ONE HALF(6XY.

s i IS
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4 in title, who is the owner of the property at the

SLIDELL SAVINGS AND HOMESTEAD ASSOCIATION CREDIT SALE
(2nd Page)
In order to secure tho payment of said note at m ou, Interest, charges, attorney's fees,
the vondor's lien and privilege is hereby retained hy“;'?:g(yi(;:.dl!l“lﬂ.ll c:’:‘l'ﬂ.‘:.-l“»":::lchy, PURCHASER upon sald pro uelr‘:!;
swise, & apecial mortgage is also granted by PURCHASER upon sald property in favor of ASSOCIATION or la:]nyro ekl
«dor or holders of anld note. PURCHASER is hereby obliggated not to sell, alivnate nor in anywise encumber sald property
@ the prejudice of this act, on penalty, among others, of maturing the entire indebtedness,

To further sccure sald Indebtedness, PURCHASER has given in pledge to ASSOCIATION all the installments on

v 3 b
——S5._ shares of the capital stock of ASSOCIATION, standing In the name of PURCHASER, and represented by
Certificate No..3199-B

298 Installment Dook No._2946 . PURCIASER is obligated to pny ASSOCIATION at ):.
office, monthly, the sum of at lenst $-1.00___ for ench one hundred dollars of aald note, and after deducting the monthly
- interest, the remainder to be credited to the shares of stock pledged s additional security.
PURCHASE

. fch may be
R ah ) d all loe nd special assessments legally assessed, and all lens wh
anserted, againat aafd ;IL‘!IL‘:"I’V?“‘J:=;$: “:e'y belcom‘:\lcndrllnlﬂunm. and keep the "“'K""‘“ "'."l h'”m'wm"l}' “0':’ c??u:::gl:;
hereafter erected on sald property constantly insured against loss by Fire and Extended Coverage in an n-ulmn v, andil
approved by ASSOCIATION up to the full amount of suid note or such proportion thereof as the In.uumr Wl . ln' favor
final payment of snid note: sald insurance shall contain the ususl and customury loss payable und ..unlu"i‘!l“ e lI:he note due
of ASSOCIATION, 1If PURCHASER falls to do 80, ASSOCIATION Is nuthovized, at its option, to nlmtnr(:). N toctsds ot
and pavable as hereinnfter provided, or to pay the taxes, nssessments, or liens, or cause such insurance fnth uvernmc'ﬂtl\‘
l‘URCl\ASER'S expense; A.\‘SO(Jh\:l‘IUN "“." then become subrogated to oll the rights and privileges l,; . 'o‘"liore“ it
authorities or parties to which the taxes, assessments or Heng were due, amd ol sums so "‘."”"m‘"l n’:n" ‘-‘(I:I @ ASSO'(HA-
rate of 8% per annum from date of disbursement until paid and be secured hy this vendor's lien 200 o l'|‘“fyn.4u|'ant.'° when
TION ‘""f also, ot its option, collect from PURCHASER each month n sum sufficient to pay for taxes and
same shall become due.

Except as otherwise provided horein, if PURCHASER shall meko the monthly |vnymuul:: of Instn:.h:‘:’;"'o,:,u'_“zmn.(:z',
said note shall not become due until the value of PURCHASER'S shares of stock shall equul 11': lI:{'V];'l“:‘I;lASE!l shall desire
with all costs and charges, at which happening the stock and note shall wlike be .nnluuulahutl-‘ ht to do #o b paying in cash
to pay the note in full before the stock shall be cqual thereto, PURCHASER shall have um-”‘; Iol((\)v vurylhnl during the
the difference between the indebtedness and the va'ue of the pledged shares of stock; pl(lj\lll = o lald“ y any amount in
first year from and after the date of said note, if PURCHASER should pay the note in ful '00:.1 st‘yoinlml'ca{ on the amount
excus'dof 15% of the principal balance, he shall be charged a prepayment fee equal to 9 ny
80 paid,

— v igible
ASSOCIATION may at its option declare the entive indebtedness of I’L'R(‘.HAM'.Rl h\l"“cd!l:\'id? ot:u(;n;"::n:xoi‘ thé
}0 ) ther with interest, costs, charges, advances, nttorney's rcves and all expenses, upon the happening
ollowing events or conditions: ven
(1) In case PURCHASER shall at any time be ir arrcars in a sum equivalent to three .monthad"}‘“tnl"‘v"‘le"tptl,‘lnl%'cnﬁrxgbg’. in
it PURCHASER shall have made prior payment in excesi of the minimum required; or “]m']l- crant ;{ enses within six
the repayment to ASSOCIATION of any advances by it for taxes, insurance, assessments, Hons of cxpenses W Tl oo
months after the date thereof; (2) In case of o ing in bantruptey by or against I A in event such
> e, or i~ a receiver or liquidutor be appointed to such owm:SSHOCIATloN'
owner is a corporation; (3) Upon the sale or trunsfor of this prope ty  withaut the written |°°"s“”l'.t of ficerted against
(4) Upon failure of PURCHASER to pay taxes, local and special sessments legally Ll “'” “;’nljRC.HASEh should
said property before they become delinquent, or to keen in effect tie required insurance; (’l)c :p the same in repair so
destroy or permit the destruction of the improvements on said property, or nugligently fail to Ie"p| .‘,‘:,. and improve-
as to impair their value; or should PURCHASER muke any repairs, ac litions or alterations to llghml. l}l‘lKS itten permis-
ments, or cut or remove the timber, growing trees or decorative shruhbery, uron the property, without the wri - -d!\’n s to
sion of ASSOCIATION; (6) The recordation or ranstey of any lien o claim, ov the institution of i.upy le);lul plolcet. 14
enforce any lien or claim against the property, oc if the property be ::ized or levied upon by an officer of court.

Where said note 1s not paid at maturity and is placed with ar attorney-at-law for collection or sui(l:,, PU&CHASER‘:
agrees to pay the fees of said attorney-at-law, employed for that purpose, which fees are hereby fixed at 10% of the amoun
sued on or collected.

Upon failure to pay said note at maturity PURCHASER authorizes ASSOCIAT!QN to cause said property to be
seized and sold under executory or other legal process without appraisement, to the highest bidder, payable.cash. PUR-
CHASER does hereby confess judgment in favor of ASSOCIATION, or its assigns, for the full amount of said note, with
all interest, premiums of insurance, taxes, advances, attorney’s fees and expenses whatsoever. .

If the mortgaged property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein, should be conde‘mned and tak‘en for public
use under the power of eminent domain, or if the property, or any portion thereof, or any interest therein, should be
damaged either by public works or by private acts, all damages and compensation shall be paid to ASSOCIATION up to
the amount of PURCHASER'S indebtedness to A3SSOCIATION, ASSOCIATION shall have the right to file suits at the
expense of PURCHASER and in the name of PURCHASER for the recovery of such damages or for the preservation of
its rights in the event of the expropriation of the property.

All the terms and conditions as herein specificd are in accord with the Charter and By-Laws of ASSOCIATION, which
are made part of this act and which the parties hereto agree shall govern in all matters and things pertaining hereto.

Both PURCHASER and (if married) PURCHASER’'S spouse declared that they do expressly waive and renounce
in favor of ASSOCIATION any homestead exemption or claim thereto, under the Constitution and laws of this State, with
respect to the property being mortgaged, and PUKCHASER'S spouse expressly consents to the execution of this act.

Appearers hereby agree to dispense with the certificates of mortgage required by law and to exonerate me, said
Notary, for non-production of the same.

This being a sale and resale, mortgage and conveyance certificates in the names of
Purchasers et als are hereto attaeched and show clear, except for a vendor's lien in favor
of this Assoclation and another vendor's mertgage, both of which will be cancelled with

the recordation of these presents, and a right of way, which does not affect the property
herein conveyed.

This being a sale of property acquired by ASSOCIATION for the purpose of making a loan on the security of such
property, the warranties and obligations imposed by law on vendors shull not apply

! 2 i Q to ASSOCIATION, but PURCHASER
is subrogated to all rights and actions of warranty against all former owners and vendors,

All taxes on the above described property have been paid up to and including the year 19 64

assuming the taxes from that date.

JAll the a
of and be bindi

, PURCHASER

greements and stipulations herein contained, and all the obli

S : gations herein assumed, shall inure to the benefit
ng upon the heirs, successors and assigns of the

respective parties hereto,
Thus done and passed at my office, in Slidell, St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana, this st da
19.65 )

v of March
, in the pr of Yvonne T, Parks i E. B. Oulliber )
competent witnesses, who sign these presents with the said appenrers and me, Notary, after due reading of the whole,
WITNESSES: , SLIDELL};'\VINGS AN\D HOMESTEAD ASSOCIATION
vr,]:-.‘«.m L i /’(LA,/\Lo'/ By ’/ / o W\_’L‘A/L i‘
s Svonne T, Parks Ve

R, L. Dunham i
/7 ol » President
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eorge M, Moray, Jr. < =
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Xotary Public cord March 3rd,19A5
David E. Cooley } A —
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Staff Impact Notes for Pearl River Annexation PR2020-02

9/2/2020
12:16 PM

10/5/2020
9:14 AM

Plot Map

Plot Map hothomas

12/1/2020 Create

11:03 AM

Resolution

jlobrano

dhenton

Annexation will abut W. Porters River Rd
(RO8HO01) for approx. 600 feet, the
parish will need to consult with our civil
division to see how to proceed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that should
this property be annexed, the St.
Tammany Parish Council request that the
City of Pearl River be aware that any
future developments to this property
requires the review of development
proposals utilizing the applicable Drainage
Model and compliance with Parish
Drainage Regulations, and:

1.Legal Description: The legal description
sent by Mr. Mathison on July 22, 2020;
the legal description contained in Pearl
River Ordinance No. 07-28-20(A); the
legal description in the 2015 Judgment of
Possession of Virginia Walcutt Moray; and
the legal description in the Assessor’s
Certification are not the same.

2.Survey: The survey included in the
Annexation Packet does not appear to
match any of the legal descriptions
identified above that were provided by
the municipality.

3.Zoning: According to the annexation
packet, The Town of Pearl River would
like to change the zoning classification of
the property from St. Tammany Parish A-
4 (single family residential) to Town B-2
Highway Business, which would be an
intensification of zoning.

a.Article 4.6 of the 2013 Growth
Management, Annexation, And Revenue
Sharing Agreement Between St.
Tammany Parish Government, Sales Tax
District No. 3, And The Town Of Pearl
River (the “"Agreement”) states that:

The Parties acknowledge that the goal
and purpose, articulated in Article 1.0103
of the Unified Development Code for St.
Tammany Parish, are intended to guide
and accomplish the coordinated,
adjusted, and harmonious development of
the Parish. If Pearl River annexes
immovable property and enacts a zoning
classification for that immovable property
which permits more intense commercial
or industrial land use than the zoning
classification adopted for the property by
the Parish prior to the annexation, then
Sales Tax proceeds generated by
Developed Commercial Property in the
annexed area may be remitted solely to



the Parish. If the Parish objects to the
zoning classification that permits more
intense commercial or industrial land use,
as outlined in Section 6.5, the Parish may,
at its sole discretion, choose to retain one
hundred percent (100%) of the Sales Tax
proceeds generated by Developed
Commercial Property in the annexed area.

b.Article 6.5 of the Agreement states that:

Pursuant to the dictates and intent of La.
R.S. 33:172(A)(1)(e), upon application of
Pearl River, the Parish may concur with
the change in zoning, and if agreed to,
the annexed immovable property shall be
subject to this Agreement in regard to the
division of Sales Tax proceeds. (Please
refer to Section 4.6 of this Agreement as
to the manner in which STD#3 proceeds
shall be divided if the Parish does not
concur and the annexed immovable
property is not subject to this
agreement). Any request by Pearl River
for a zoning classification that permits
more intense commercial or industrial
land use than the zoning classification
adopted for the property by the Parish
prior to the annexation shall be sent to
the Parish’s designee by certified mail,
return receipt requested. If the Parish
does not respond to the request within
sixty (60) days of receipt of the request, it
shall be deemed approved by the Parish.
This shall not apply to immovable
property that is surrounded at least ninety
percent (90%) by Pearl River.

c.Article 6.6 of the Agreement states that:

Once a conceptual development plan and
a PD or PUD zoning classification are
established for a property, as provided
above, further zoning actions consistent
with that plan and classification shall not
require Parish approval.

4.Sales Tax District No. 3 ("STD#3")
proceeds: The property proposed to be
annexed, regardless of disagreement
between the legal descriptions and
disagreement between the legal
descriptions and the survey submitted
falls wholly within Area One as defined in
Section 2.1 of the Agreement. It is not
“Developed Commercial Property” as
defined by Section 2.5 of the Agreement.
If the property becomes Developed
Commercial Property, one hundred
percent (100%) of Sales Tax District No.
3 proceeds will be remitted to Pearl River,
according to Section 4.2.1 of the



Agreement.

5.Road and Drainage Infrastructure:
There is no provision in the Agreement
regarding responsibility for road and
drainage infrastructure in Area One.
However, La. Rev. Stat. 33:224 states
that when property abutting a road is
annexed without annexing the road, the
parish and the municipality shall share in
the cost of maintenance.

12/2/2020 Create

4:28 PM Resolution amhontiveros No DES issues.

No sales tax revenue has been generated
by this property.

12/14/2020 Create

1:31 PM Resolution fmsheldon  Should this property generate Sales Tax

District No. 3 proceeds in the future,
(100%) shall go to the Town of Pearl
River.

The proposal is consistent with the
Louisiana Revised Statutes relative to
annexation

The proposal is consistent with the sales
tax agreements with the Town of Pearl
River.

rliner

The proposal is an intensification of
zoning.
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